South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 25, 2024, 07:18:51 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S 0841 General Bill, By Cleary
Similar (H 4665)
Summary: Childcare facilities

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 13, TITLE 63, SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, 1976, RELATING TO
THE REGULATION OF CHILDCARE FACILITIES, BY ADDING SECTION 63-13-185, SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE
ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATION TO A CHILD BY AN EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER OF A CHILDCARE FACILITY
WITHOUT PARENTAL PERMISSION, AND TO INCLUDE EXCEPTIONS IN CIRCUMSTANCES OF EMERGENCIES, AND
TO PROVIDE PENALTIES.

12/10/13
12/10/13
01/14/14
01/14/14
03/12/14
03/18/14
03/18/14
03/18/14
03/20/14
03/20/14
03/25/14
03/25/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 42)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 42)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 22)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 17)

Page 1 of 1



