South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 07:18:51 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S 0841 General Bill, By Cleary

Similar (H 4665)

Summary: Childcare facilities

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 13, TITLE 63, SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, 1976, RELATING TO THE REGULATION OF CHILDCARE FACILITIES, BY ADDING SECTION 63-13-185, SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATION TO A CHILD BY AN EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER OF A CHILDCARE FACILITY WITHOUT PARENTAL PERMISSION, AND TO INCLUDE EXCEPTIONS IN CIRCUMSTANCES OF EMERGENCIES, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES.

12/10/13	Senate	Prefiled
12/10/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 42)
01/14/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 42)
03/12/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/18/14	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/18/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/18/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/20/14	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/20/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/25/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)
03/25/14	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 17)